
2010/2011
COMMUNITY SERVICES

REFUSE

TARIFF

R

Residential 30.00

Business 570.00

Churches 120.00

Hostels/Boarding houses Bulk 600.00

Schools 120.00

Government Institutions Bulk 3 280.00

Industrial Bulk 3 280.00

Shopping Complex Bulk 6 400.00

Flats Bulk 1 000.00

Hospitals Bulk 3 280.00

Indigents 20.00

Cutting of unwanted trees N/A

Debushing(Per Site) R 1 200.00 1 500.00

Villages(Makweng, Mathibela, Matome & Rakgoatha) per month

Dust bins TARIFF

85lt 150.00

240lt two wheeler Rental 0.00

360lt four wheeler Rental 0.00

Rubble removal Per skip 500.00

Disposal of food waste N/A

MUNICIPAL POUND FEE TARIFF

Imponded vehicle on the public road N/A

Light vehicle per day N/A

Heavy vehicle per day N/A



Impoundment of goods per day 6.00

Admin fee 137.00

Vehicle towing fee light N/A

Vehicle towing fee heavy N/A

Salvaging of containers 1 140.00

Impounded Animal on the Public Road TARIFF

Large Stock eg cattle, donkey 60.00

Small Stock eg goat,sheep 20.00

Transportation of Impounded animals

Noise Abatement and Prevention of Nuisance By-Law TARIFF

Application fee in terms of the by-law 306.00

Application for closure of street 60.00

Penalty in terms of contravention of by-law 1 200.00

Land Fill Sites TARIFF

General Public up to 1000kg

Disposal of general and industrial solid waste>1000kg 250.00

Disposal of general and industrial solid waste<1000kg 100.00

Clean Compostable garden refuse>1000kg

Clean Compostable garden refuse<1000kg 50.00

Clean building less than 300m

Soil usable as cover material

De-listed solid 150.00

De-listed sludge 500.00

Tyre rim < 40cm

Tyre rim > 40cm

Tyre rim up to 70cm in diameter

Tyre rim  more than 70cm up to 110cm in diameter

Tyre rim  more than 110cm in diameter

As per Dept. of Transport Tarriffs



Rehabilitation fee 6.00

Paper pulp with  40% moisture content 520.00

CEMETRIES TARIFF

Single grave 180.00

Single grave non residential 300.00

Paupers Grave 500.00

Children grave 72.00

Reservation of grave N/A

FACILITIES

Civic Hall Lebowakgomo TARIFF

Rental ( N.B Per Day not per function)

2 280.00

The use of Civic CentreHall for any function except parties and 

weddings 1 140.00

The use of Civic Centre Hall for profit making function(festival, 

consert, Drama,etc)

700.00

Security fee(During the Day)

Cultural Centre TARIFF

Rental ( N.B Per Day not per function)

The use of Civic Centre Hall for parties and weddings

Security Fee(Overnight) 

10% of Gate Taking with minimum of R1 500,00.

The use of Cultural Centre for cultural activities

Security Fee( For overnight )

The use of Cultural Centre for social gatherings



Lebowakgomo Show Grounds TARIFF

Day functions ( Per Day not per function )

Main Hall 800.00

Small Hall 450.00

Outside stage 1 440.00

Lapa Braai Area 370.00

Main  Hall with lapa 850.00

Small Hall  with lapa 600.00

Rental of stalls per day(during show) Minimum 20.00

Deposit 700.00

Night functions TARIFF

Main Hall 2 500.00

Small Hall 1 200.00

Outside stage 1 800.00

Lapa Braai Area 450.00

Main  Hall with lapa 2 800.00

Small Hall  with lapa 1 600.00

Deposit 700.00

Softball Diamond Field TARIFF

Rental 550.00

Deposit 200.00

Community Halls(Rural) Grade B-CDM TARIFF

Security

Use of community halls (During the night)

Security

Mamaolo, Mahlatsane,Lesetse,Dithabaneng,Mogodi commuity halls (Daily)

Security Fee(During the day)



Security

342.00

400.00

The use of the community halls by Business Per Day.

Deposit Security Fee 400.00

Use of Halls for weddings and festivals

Community Halls(Rural) Grade A-LNM TARIFF

Security

Use of community halls (During the night)

Security

Security

342.00

400.00

The use of the community halls by Business Per Day.

Deposit Security Fee 400.00

Use of Halls for weddings and festivals

Mahlatsane Hall ( Mafefe) TARIFF

Rental

350.00

550.00

Mathabatha,Maijane and Mehlareng halls

The use of community Halls by the community, Schools, Sports, 

Churches, Clubs, NGO, and other Cultural Organisation Per 

Day.

The use of community Halls by the Government Organisation 

and other organisation Per Day.

The use of community Halls by the community, Schools, Sports, 

Churches, Clubs, NGO, and other Cultural Organisation Per 

The use of community Halls by the Government Organisation 

and other organisation Per Day.

Mamaolo, Mahlatsane,Lesetse,Dithabaneng,Mogodi commuity halls (Daily)

Mathabatha,Maijane and Mehlareng halls

The use of community Halls by the community, Schools, Sports, 

Churches, Clubs, NGO, and other Cultural Organisation Per 

Day.

The use of community Halls by the Government Organisation 

and other organisation Per Day.



550.00

The use of the community By the Business Per Day. 550.00

Deposit Security Fee 500.00

5% of Gate Taking with Minimum of 

R1000.00

5% of Gate 

Taking with 

Minimum of 

R1000.00

Main Stadium R1500.00

Other Activities Non-Paying R400.00

Deposit Security Fee R450.00

Description

Club House (Lebowakgomo) TARIFF

Rental

Club house for overnight functions

Security Fee

Club house for any other event(Daily)

Security Fee

570.00

600.00

The use  by  Businesses Per Day. 650.00

The use for Aerobics(per month)

Deposit Security Fee 500.00

The use for Profit making

The use of community Halls by the Government Organisation 

and other organisation Per Day.

The use of  club house by the community members per Day.

Professional Sports (i.e PSL & Other Leagues) and Music 

Festivals.

The use of community Halls by the Govrnment Organisation , 

NGO's, Sports Clubs and other organisations Per Day.



B. Sports Facilities TARIFF

Lebowakgomo Stadium

Rental

Music Festivals

Subject to provision of Public liability 

insurance

Security Fee 3 162.00

Prayer Service(Night)

Security Fee

Prayer Service(Daily)

Security Fee

Use for Non-proffesional soccer tournaments and Athletics Only during the day

Security Fee

Use for any other Game/Event 650.00

Deposit Security Fee 300.00

Use of stadium for training per month

Use of gardens for photos

Soccer Practise

R120.00/2hrs at night

Athletics practise R3.00 2hrs per Athlete

Use of tennis Court and other Sports Facilities R350.00 Per Day

Use of tennis and Volley ball court-per tournament

Use of tennis and Volley ball court-per month(practice)

All Afilliated Sports Bodies Will Pay R5 000.00 per annum

Proffessional Soccer Club(per annum)-For games

Professional Sports (i.e PSL & Other Leagues) and Music 

Festivals.

Parking

First 15 min is free,R2/hr thereafter  

additional R1/hr  

R60.00/2hrs During the Day

10% of Gate Taking with minimum of R1 500,00.

N.B. Above Tarrifs Exclude Festivals and any other paying events



TARIFF

Member ship Fees With proof of residence

       Adults(over 18yrs)

       Children (under 18yrs)

Member ship Fees Without proof of residence

       Adults(over 18yrs)

       Children (under 18yrs)

Fines

Overdue books per day

Record/Disc per day

Replacement of membership card Adults

Children

Loss of plastic cover per cover

Loss of library material will be charged according to their price or

the user can buy the material

Admin Costs

Reminders (letter,e-mail,sms,phone)

Reminders by registered letter

Placement of municipal service account

Failure to adhere to the notices and comply, the municipality will consider blacklisting

Internet Kiosk

Internet search

Typing and printing

Photocopies/Printouts(database/Internet) A4

A3

Colour

Receive Fax

LEBOWAKGOMO LIBRARY



Send Fax



2011/2012 2012/2013 2013/2014

TARIFF TARIFF TARIFF

R R R

31.44 33.00          34.65

597.36 627.23        658.59

125.76 132.05        138.65

628.80 660.24        693.25

125.76 132.05        138.65

3 437.44 3 552.31     3 729.93

3 437.44 3 552.31     3 729.93

6 707.20 7 042.56     7 394.69

1 048.00 1 100.40     1 155.42

3 437.44 3 609.31     3 789.78

23.89 25.08          26.33

570.00 600.00        630.00

1 792.00 1 880.00     1 974.00

20.00

TARIFF TARIFF TARIFF

205.20 220.00        231.00

570.00 600.00        630.00

855.00 900.00        1 000.00

855.00 900.00        1 000.00

1 140.00 1 200.00     1 260.00

TARIFF TARIFF TARIFF

N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A



7.15 8.00 8.40

163.65 180.00 189.00

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

1 362.00 1 500.00     1 575.00

TARIFF TARIFF TARIFF

71.65 80.00 84.00

23.90 25.00 26.25

TARIFF TARIFF TARIFF

365.55 400.00 420.00

71.65 80.00 100.00

1 433.65 1 500.00 1 575.00

TARIFF TARIFF TARIFF

298.65 350.00 370.00

119.45 130.00 140.00

60.00 65.00

59.75 70.00 75.00

179.25 190.00 200.00

597.35 630.00 665.00

22.00 25.00

32.00 35.00

200.00 210.00

As per Dept. of Transport Tarriffs



7.20 8.00 8.50

544.96 570.00 600.00

TARIFF TARIFF TARIFF

Old Cemetry New Cemetry

215.05 250.00 270.00 500.00

358.45 380.00 400.00 600.00

597.35 630.00 700.00 700.00

86.05 100.00 150.00 300.00

2 153.30 2 300.00 2 500.00 4 000.00

TARIFF TARIFF TARIFF

2 850.00 3 000.00     3 000.00

1 140.00 1 200.00     1 400.00

2 000.00     3 200.00

3 420.00 3 500.00     3 500.00

500.00 1 000.00     1 000.00

TARIFF TARIFF TARIFF

600.00

500.00

600.00



855.00 900.00        500.00

TARIFF TARIFF TARIFF

955.75 1 200.00 1 300.00

537.65 600.00 650.00

1 720.40 1 900.00 2 000.00

442.05 460.00 500.00

1 015.55 1 100.00 1 200.00

715.85 750.00 800.00

23.90 25.00 30.00

836.30 890.00 950.00

TARIFF TARIFF TARIFF

2 986.80 3 200.00 3 400.00

1 433.65 1 500.00 1 700.00

2 150.50 2 300.00 2 500.00

537.65 560.00 600.00

3 345.25 3 500.00 3 700.00

1 911.55 2 000.00 2 200.00

836.30 890.00 1 000.00

TARIFF TARIFF TARIFF

658.00 700.00 700.00

238.95 300.00 300.00

TARIFF TARIFF TARIFF

395.00 420.00 420.00

450.00 500 500.00

1 000.00

700.00



684.00 800.00 same as above

700.00 700 same as above

N/A

410.00 430.00 N/A

477.00 500.00 N/A

N/A

N/A

477.85 500.00 N/A

2 000.00

TARIFF TARIFF TARIFF

395.00 420.00 600.00

450.00 500 500.00

1 200.00

700.00

684.00 800.00 same as above

700.00 700 same as above

N/A

410.00 430.00 N/A

477.00 500.00 N/A

N/A

N/A

477.85 500.00 525.00

2 500.00

TARIFF TARIFF TARIFF

420.00 450.00 To be part of the 

658.00 700.00 B-category



658.00 700.00

658.00 700.00

597.00 800

TARIFF TARIFF TARIFF

1 710.00 1 800.00     1 800.00

2 000.00 2 000.00     2 000.00

684.00 800.00        800.00

700 700.00        700.00

0.00

681.00 700.00        N/A

720.00 800.00        N/A

N/A

776.50 850.00        N/A

500.00

597.35 700.00        N/A

2 500.00



TARIFF TARIFF TARIFF

3 000.00

3 000.00 3 000.00     3 000.00

3 000.00

3 000.00

1 500.00

1 500.00

1 000.00

700.00

1 140.00 1 200.00     N/A

1 000.00 1 200.00     1 260.00

1 000.00 1 200.00     1 200.00

2 280.00 2 300.00     N/A

171.00 180.00        N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

350.00

200.00

N/A

5 000.00

N/A N/A N/A



TARIFF TARIFF

R30.00 30.00

R15.00 15.00

0.00

0.00

R80.00 84.00

R45.00 47.25

0.00

0.00

R5.00 1.00

R10.00 1.50

R10.00 10.50

R7.00 7.35

3.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

R4.00 3.00

R10.00 20.00

R30.00 23.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

R5.00 5.25

R1.00 1.05

R2.00 2.10

0.50 1.00

2.00

3.00

10.00



5.00


